
Cloud County Community College () -vs- Pratt Community College ()
02/18/26 at 348 NE State Road 61, Pratt, KS, 67124

 
 

 
 
Cloud County Community College 69

Pratt Community College 67

Date: 02/18/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: 348 NE State Road 61, Pratt, KS, 67124

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Cloud County Community College 39 30 69
Pratt Community College 34 33 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kaidan Chatham * 34 8-11 1-2 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 0 19
23 D'ontez Walker * 33 8-11 0-0 3-6 3-4 7 4 1 1 0 0 19
15 Manasseh Stackhouse * 29 4-9 0-2 2-3 2-3 5 0 1 2 1 0 10
2 Syncere Burnette * 24 0-7 0-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
3 DJ Holloway * 18 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0
43 Kam Williams 22 5-9 1-2 1-3 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 12
21 Elidjah Savane 20 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 0 1 1 4 1 6
44 K'mari Holt 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
31 Will Otott 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-58 3-17 10-16 9-26 35 13 7 10 5 5 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-32   53.13 % 3-10   30.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 11-26   42.31 % 0-7   0.00 % 8-12   66.67 %
Total 28-58   48.3 % 3-17   17.6 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 21
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
13:05

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Seydina Faye * 29 4-6 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 1 11
4 Kisean Robinson * 27 4-9 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 3 1 1 9
2 Justin Robinson * 19 1-4 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 0 3
12 Muna Godswill * 24 0-6 0-0 2-2 1-6 7 3 0 1 0 0 2
1 Hunter Vaughn * 19 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Scottie Guillory 27 7-12 3-6 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 4 19
23 Galvin Luketa 23 4-10 2-8 0-1 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 10
3 Ajieth "AJ" Akot 13 3-4 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
10 Keletigui "Kele" Kane 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
15 Izeyah Harris 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 0 0 1 0 2
13 Bradon Bird 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-61 9-28 8-11 8-19 27 14 9 11 2 6 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94 % 5-16   31.25 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 12-30   40.00 % 4-12   33.33 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 25-61   41.0 % 9-28   32.1 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Kisean
Robinson Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:20



1st Half Box Score
Cloud County Community College 39

Pratt Community College 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kaidan Chatham 14 4-5 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 9
23 D'ontez Walker 16 5-7 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 12
15 Manasseh Stackhouse 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 1 0 2
2 Syncere Burnette 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0
3 DJ Holloway 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0
43 Kam Williams 11 5-6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 11
21 Elidjah Savane 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 1 0 1 1 2
44 K'mari Holt 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
31 Will Otott 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-32 3-10 2-4 4-15 19 6 4 6 2 4 39
53.1 % 30.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Seydina Faye 17 3-4 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 9
4 Kisean Robinson 13 3-5 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 1 1 7
2 Justin Robinson 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
12 Muna Godswill 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Hunter Vaughn 12 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Scottie Guillory 9 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 2 8
23 Galvin Luketa 8 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
3 Ajieth "AJ" Akot 9 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
10 Keletigui "Kele" Kane 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Izeyah Harris 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
13 Bradon Bird 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 13-31 5-16 3-4 3-9 12 5 5 7 2 4 34
41.9 % 31.3 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Cloud County Community College 30

Pratt Community College 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kaidan Chatham 20 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 10
23 D'ontez Walker 17 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 3 1 1 0 0 7
15 Manasseh Stackhouse 14 3-5 0-1 2-3 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 8
2 Syncere Burnette 11 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 DJ Holloway 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
43 Kam Williams 11 0-3 0-1 1-3 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
21 Elidjah Savane 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 3 0 4
44 K'mari Holt 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Will Otott 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-26 0-7 8-12 5-11 16 7 3 4 3 1 30
42.3 % 0.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Seydina Faye 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
4 Kisean Robinson 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 2
2 Justin Robinson 8 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
12 Muna Godswill 13 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 2
1 Hunter Vaughn 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Scottie Guillory 18 4-7 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 11
23 Galvin Luketa 15 4-6 2-4 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 10
3 Ajieth "AJ" Akot 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Keletigui "Kele" Kane 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Izeyah Harris 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Bradon Bird 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 12-30 4-12 5-7 5-10 15 9 4 4 0 2 33
40.0 % 33.3 % 71.4 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cloud County Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pratt Community College
MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,DJ 19:56
REBOUND OFF by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH --
TURNOVER  by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH 19:53

19:39 MISS 3PTR by VAUGHN,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by CHATHAM,KAIDAN --
TURNOVER  by CHATHAM,KAIDAN 19:24

19:21 STEAL  by ROBINSON,KISEAN
19:20 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KISEAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,DJ 18:58
REBOUND OFF by CHATHAM,KAIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by BURNETTE,SYNCERE 18:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ(in the paint) 18:45 2-2

18:26 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CHATHAM,KAIDAN(in the paint) 18:15 4-2 V 2

18:03 MISS LAYUP by GODSWILL,MUNA
REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE,SYNCERE --
GOOD 3PTR by CHATHAM,KAIDAN 17:53 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by BURNETTE,SYNCERE --

17:37 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JUSTIN
STEAL  by HOLLOWAY,DJ 17:35

17:31 FOUL  by FAYE,SEYDINA
MISS FT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ 17:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ 17:31 8-2 V 6

17:10 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,D'ONTEZ --
MISS LAYUP by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH 17:00

17:00 BLOCK  by ROBINSON,KISEAN
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KISEAN

FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,DJ 16:57
16:48 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JUSTIN

STEAL  by HOLLOWAY,DJ 16:43
GOOD LAYUP by CHATHAM,KAIDAN(in the paint) 15:59 10-2 V 8
FOUL  by HOLT,K'MARI 15:52

15:52 10-5 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by FAYE,SEYDINA
MISS JUMPER by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH 15:38
REBOUND OFF by CHATHAM,KAIDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ(in the paint) 15:28 12-5 V 7

15:10 12-7 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KISEAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by HOLT,K'MARI 15:06

15:06 12-8 V 4 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KISEAN
SUB IN by SAVANE,ELIDJAH 15:06
SUB IN by HOLT,K'MARI 15:06
SUB OUT by BURNETTE,SYNCERE 15:06
SUB OUT by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH 15:06

15:06 SUB IN by HARRIS,IZEYAH
15:06 SUB OUT by GODSWILL,MUNA
14:55 FOUL  by FAYE,SEYDINA

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ(in the paint) 14:48 14-8 V 6
14:32 14-10 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FAYE,SEYDINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ(in the paint) 14:13 16-10 V 6

14:04 SUB IN by LUKETA,GALVIN
14:04 SUB OUT by FAYE,SEYDINA
13:57 MISS 3PTR by VAUGHN,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH --



MISS LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ 13:38
13:38 BLOCK  by HARRIS,IZEYAH

-- REBOUND DEF by VAUGHN,HUNTER
13:30 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,KISEAN

STEAL  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH 13:29
GOOD LAYUP by CHATHAM,KAIDAN(in the paint) 13:19 18-10 V 8

12:58 MISS 3PTR by LUKETA,GALVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JUSTIN

12:47 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KISEAN
REBOUND DEF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLT,K'MARI 12:37 21-10 V 11
ASSIST  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH --

12:15 MISS 3PTR by LUKETA,GALVIN
REBOUND DEF by HOLT,K'MARI --

12:10 FOUL TECH by ROBINSON,KISEAN
SUB IN by BURNETTE,SYNCERE 12:10
SUB IN by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH 12:10
SUB OUT by HOLT,K'MARI 12:10
SUB OUT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ 12:10

12:10 SUB IN by GODSWILL,MUNA
12:10 SUB IN by AKOT,AJIETH "AJ"
12:10 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KISEAN
12:10 SUB OUT by HARRIS,IZEYAH

MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,DJ 11:58
-- REBOUND DEF by GODSWILL,MUNA

11:38 21-13 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by AKOT,AJIETH "AJ"
-- ASSIST  by LUKETA,GALVIN

11:23 FOUL  by ROBINSON,JUSTIN
11:23 SUB IN by FAYE,SEYDINA
11:23 SUB OUT by VAUGHN,HUNTER
11:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAM 11:22
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,DJ 11:22
MISS 3PTR by BURNETTE,SYNCERE 11:14

-- REBOUND DEF by GODSWILL,MUNA
10:56 TURNOVER  by GODSWILL,MUNA

GOOD DUNK by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH(in the paint) 10:45 23-13 V 10
10:35 23-15 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAM(in the paint) 10:27 25-15 V 10
ASSIST  by BURNETTE,SYNCERE --

10:06 MISS 3PTR by LUKETA,GALVIN
REBOUND DEF by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KAM 09:56 27-15 V 12

09:36 27-18 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by AKOT,AJIETH "AJ"
-- ASSIST  by LUKETA,GALVIN

TURNOVER  by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH 09:08
09:05 SUB IN by VAUGHN,HUNTER
09:05 SUB IN by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE
09:05 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JUSTIN
09:05 SUB OUT by LUKETA,GALVIN
08:51 MISS LAYUP by GODSWILL,MUNA

BLOCK  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH 08:51
REBOUND DEF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH --
MISS 3PTR by CHATHAM,KAIDAN 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GODSWILL,MUNA
08:26 MISS LAYUP by GODSWILL,MUNA

REBOUND DEF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH --
SUB IN by WALKER,D'ONTEZ 08:19
SUB OUT by CHATHAM,KAIDAN 08:19

08:19 SUB IN by HARRIS,IZEYAH
08:19 SUB OUT by GODSWILL,MUNA
07:54 MISS 3PTR by VAUGHN,HUNTER



REBOUND DEF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH --
MISS LAYUP by SAVANE,ELIDJAH 07:39
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,D'ONTEZ --
MISS JUMPER by BURNETTE,SYNCERE 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by FAYE,SEYDINA
07:16 27-20 V 7 GOOD DUNK by HARRIS,IZEYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE
GOOD LAYUP by SAVANE,ELIDJAH(in the paint) 06:58 29-20 V 9
ASSIST  by BURNETTE,SYNCERE --
FOUL  by BURNETTE,SYNCERE 06:45

06:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:45 29-21 V 8 GOOD FT by FAYE,SEYDINA
06:45 29-22 V 7 GOOD FT by FAYE,SEYDINA

SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,DJ 06:45
SUB IN by OTOTT,WILL 06:45
SUB OUT by BURNETTE,SYNCERE 06:45
SUB OUT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH 06:45

06:45 SUB IN by LUKETA,GALVIN
06:45 SUB OUT by AKOT,AJIETH "AJ"

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAM 06:33 32-22 V 10
06:13 32-24 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by FAYE,SEYDINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAM(in the paint) 06:05 34-24 V 10

05:52 MISS 3PTR by LUKETA,GALVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:47 FOUL  by HARRIS,IZEYAH
MISS 3PTR by OTOTT,WILL 05:39

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WALKER,D'ONTEZ 05:27

05:27 SUB IN by ROBINSON,KISEAN
05:27 SUB OUT by VAUGHN,HUNTER
05:14 TURNOVER  by FAYE,SEYDINA

TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,DJ 04:49
04:47 STEAL  by FAYE,SEYDINA
04:30 34-27 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ 04:11
-- REBOUND DEF by LUKETA,GALVIN

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KAM 04:04
04:04 MISS FT by ROBINSON,KISEAN

REBOUND DEF by OTOTT,WILL --
04:04 SUB IN by KANE,KELETIGUI "KELE
04:04 SUB OUT by HARRIS,IZEYAH

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAM(in the paint) 04:00 36-27 V 9
03:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:39 TURNOVER  by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE
03:39 SUB IN by AKOT,AJIETH "AJ"
03:39 SUB OUT by LUKETA,GALVIN

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ(in the paint) 03:30 38-27 V 11
03:08 MISS JUMPER by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE

-- REBOUND OFF by FAYE,SEYDINA
03:02 MISS 3PTR by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,D'ONTEZ --
MISS 3PTR by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by KANE,KELETIGUI "KELE
02:31 MISS LAYUP by KANE,KELETIGUI "KELE

BLOCK  by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH 02:31
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,D'ONTEZ --

02:17 FOUL  by KANE,KELETIGUI "KELE
MISS FT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ 02:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ 02:16 39-27 V 12

02:16 39-29 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE(in the paint)



SUB IN by CHATHAM,KAIDAN 02:16
SUB IN by SAVANE,ELIDJAH 02:16
SUB IN by BURNETTE,SYNCERE 02:16
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,DJ 02:16
SUB OUT by OTOTT,WILL 02:16
SUB OUT by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH 02:16

02:16 SUB IN by GODSWILL,MUNA
02:16 SUB OUT by KANE,KELETIGUI "KELE
01:51 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,KISEAN

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KAM 01:50
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAM 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GODSWILL,MUNA
01:40 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KISEAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,KISEAN
01:33 39-31 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KISEAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BURNETTE,SYNCERE 01:20
01:19 STEAL  by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE
00:18 MISS 3PTR by FAYE,SEYDINA

REBOUND DEF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:11
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KAM 00:03

00:02 STEAL  by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE
00:00 39-34 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cloud County Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pratt Community College
19:39 MISS LAYUP by FAYE,SEYDINA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:20 TURNOVER  by FAYE,SEYDINA

STEAL  by HOLLOWAY,DJ 19:19
19:03 FOUL  by GODSWILL,MUNA

GOOD FT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ 19:03 40-34 V 6
MISS FT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ 19:03

-- REBOUND DEF by FAYE,SEYDINA
18:40 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KISEAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAM 18:34
SUB OUT by BURNETTE,SYNCERE 18:34
GOOD JUMPER by CHATHAM,KAIDAN 18:05 42-34 V 8

17:58 SUB IN by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE
17:58 SUB OUT by VAUGHN,HUNTER
17:43 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,DJ 17:25
17:24 STEAL  by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE
17:20 42-36 V 6 GOOD DUNK by FAYE,SEYDINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,KISEAN
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ(in the paint) 16:58 44-36 V 8

16:28 44-38 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KISEAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH(in the paint) 16:19 46-38 V 8

16:19 FOUL  by GODSWILL,MUNA
GOOD FT by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH 16:19 47-38 V 9

16:19 SUB IN by HARRIS,IZEYAH
16:19 SUB OUT by GODSWILL,MUNA
15:59 MISS 3PTR by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAM --
MISS 3PTR by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH 15:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KISEAN
15:33 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,IZEYAH

REBOUND DEF by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH --
GOOD DUNK by CHATHAM,KAIDAN(in the paint) 15:25 49-38 V 11



ASSIST  by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH --
15:01 MISS 3PTR by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,IZEYAH
14:56 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,IZEYAH

REBOUND DEF by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH --
14:40 FOUL  by ROBINSON,JUSTIN
14:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,KAM 14:40
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,KAM 14:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAM 14:40 50-38 V 12
SUB IN by SAVANE,ELIDJAH 14:40
SUB IN by OTOTT,WILL 14:40
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,DJ 14:40
SUB OUT by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH 14:40

14:40 SUB IN by AKOT,AJIETH "AJ"
14:40 SUB IN by VAUGHN,HUNTER
14:40 SUB IN by LUKETA,GALVIN
14:40 SUB OUT by FAYE,SEYDINA
14:40 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KISEAN
14:40 SUB OUT by HARRIS,IZEYAH
14:20 MISS 3PTR by LUKETA,GALVIN

REBOUND DEF by OTOTT,WILL --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ(in the paint) 14:07 52-38 V 14

13:56 MISS 3PTR by VAUGHN,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAM --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAM 13:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LUKETA,GALVIN
FOUL  by OTOTT,WILL 13:44

13:44 SUB IN by BIRD,BRADON
13:44 SUB IN by GODSWILL,MUNA
13:44 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JUSTIN
13:44 SUB OUT by LUKETA,GALVIN
13:40 SUB IN by LUKETA,GALVIN
13:40 SUB OUT by BIRD,BRADON
13:34 MISS DUNK by GODSWILL,MUNA

BLOCK  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH 13:34
REBOUND DEF by CHATHAM,KAIDAN --

13:13 FOUL  by AKOT,AJIETH "AJ"
GOOD FT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH 13:05 53-38 V 15
GOOD FT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH 13:05 54-38 V 16

12:58 54-40 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by LUKETA,GALVIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAM 12:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GODSWILL,MUNA
12:32 MISS LAYUP by AKOT,AJIETH "AJ"

BLOCK  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH 12:32
-- REBOUND OFF by GODSWILL,MUNA

12:22 MISS JUMPER by GODSWILL,MUNA
-- REBOUND OFF by AKOT,AJIETH "AJ"

12:16 54-42 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,AJIETH "AJ"(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SAVANE,ELIDJAH(in the paint) 12:07 56-42 V 14
FOUL  by WALKER,D'ONTEZ 11:41

11:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:41 56-43 V 13 GOOD FT by GODSWILL,MUNA
11:41 56-44 V 12 GOOD FT by GODSWILL,MUNA

SUB IN by HOLT,K'MARI 11:41
SUB IN by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH 11:41
SUB OUT by OTOTT,WILL 11:41
SUB OUT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ 11:41
GOOD LAYUP by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH(in the paint) 11:14 58-44 V 14

10:55 58-46 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE
MISS 3PTR by HOLT,K'MARI 10:34



REBOUND OFF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH --
MISS LAYUP by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH 10:26

-- REBOUND DEF by AKOT,AJIETH "AJ"
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KAM 10:15

10:15 58-47 V 11 GOOD FT by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE
10:15 58-48 V 10 GOOD FT by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE
10:15 SUB IN by ROBINSON,KISEAN
10:15 SUB IN by KANE,KELETIGUI "KELE
10:15 SUB OUT by AKOT,AJIETH "AJ"
10:15 SUB OUT by VAUGHN,HUNTER

MISS LAYUP by SAVANE,ELIDJAH 09:56
-- REBOUND DEF by KANE,KELETIGUI "KELE

09:49 MISS LAYUP by GODSWILL,MUNA
BLOCK  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH 09:49
REBOUND DEF by CHATHAM,KAIDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHATHAM,KAIDAN(in the paint) 09:42 60-48 V 12

09:27 60-50 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE
SUB IN by WALKER,D'ONTEZ 09:12
SUB IN by BURNETTE,SYNCERE 09:12
SUB OUT by HOLT,K'MARI 09:12
SUB OUT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH 09:12

09:03 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KISEAN
REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE,SYNCERE --
MISS JUMPER by BURNETTE,SYNCERE 08:45
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,D'ONTEZ --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAM 08:27
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,D'ONTEZ --
MISS 3PTR by BURNETTE,SYNCERE 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by GODSWILL,MUNA
07:53 60-52 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by LUKETA,GALVIN(in the paint)

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KAM 07:46
07:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:46 MISS FT by LUKETA,GALVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,IZEYAH
SUB IN by OTOTT,WILL 07:46
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAM 07:46

07:46 SUB IN by HARRIS,IZEYAH
07:46 SUB OUT by GODSWILL,MUNA
07:40 60-55 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by KANE,KELETIGUI "KELE

-- ASSIST  by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE
TURNOVER  by WALKER,D'ONTEZ 07:23
FOUL  by WALKER,D'ONTEZ 07:23

07:15 MISS 3PTR by KANE,KELETIGUI "KELE
REBOUND DEF by OTOTT,WILL --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,D'ONTEZ 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KISEAN
06:29 FOUL  by ROBINSON,KISEAN
06:29 SUB IN by FAYE,SEYDINA
06:29 SUB OUT by KANE,KELETIGUI "KELE

GOOD DUNK by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH(in the paint) 06:13 62-55 V 7
ASSIST  by WALKER,D'ONTEZ --

05:49 62-58 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by LUKETA,GALVIN
-- ASSIST  by FAYE,SEYDINA

05:21 FOUL  by HARRIS,IZEYAH
GOOD FT by CHATHAM,KAIDAN 05:21 63-58 V 5
GOOD FT by CHATHAM,KAIDAN 05:21 64-58 V 6

05:21 SUB IN by GODSWILL,MUNA
05:21 SUB OUT by HARRIS,IZEYAH
05:01 64-61 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by LUKETA,GALVIN

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,KISEAN
MISS 3PTR by BURNETTE,SYNCERE 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE



04:07 64-64 GOOD 3PTR by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE
MISS 3PTR by BURNETTE,SYNCERE 03:43
REBOUND OFF by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH --
MISS LAYUP by CHATHAM,KAIDAN 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE
03:23 FOUL  by ROBINSON,KISEAN
03:23 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,KISEAN
03:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by SAVANE,ELIDJAH 03:23
SUB OUT by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH 03:23
GOOD LAYUP by CHATHAM,KAIDAN(in the paint) 03:18 66-64 V 2

03:13 FOUL  by GODSWILL,MUNA
02:55 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KISEAN

REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE,SYNCERE --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ(in the paint) 02:32 68-64 V 4
ASSIST  by CHATHAM,KAIDAN --

02:08 MISS 3PTR by LUKETA,GALVIN
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,D'ONTEZ --
MISS LAYUP by CHATHAM,KAIDAN 01:43
REBOUND OFF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH --
TURNOVER  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH 01:39
SUB IN by HOLT,K'MARI 01:37
SUB OUT by OTOTT,WILL 01:37

01:37 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JUSTIN
01:37 SUB IN by HARRIS,IZEYAH
01:37 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KISEAN
01:37 SUB OUT by GODSWILL,MUNA
01:23 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,IZEYAH
FOUL  by WALKER,D'ONTEZ 01:12

01:05 68-66 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE
00:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HOLT,K'MARI 00:30
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by CHATHAM,KAIDAN 00:18

00:18 MISS FT by ROBINSON,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:18 68-67 V 1 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,JUSTIN
00:18 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by OTOTT,WILL 00:18
SUB IN by HOLT,K'MARI 00:18
SUB IN by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH 00:18
SUB OUT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ 00:18
SUB OUT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH 00:18
SUB OUT by HOLT,K'MARI 00:18
TURNOVER  by OTOTT,WILL 00:13

00:13 STEAL  by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE
00:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:08 MISS JUMPER by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:04 SUB IN by LUKETA,GALVIN
00:04 SUB IN by FAYE,SEYDINA
00:04 SUB IN by VAUGHN,HUNTER
00:04 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JUSTIN
00:04 SUB OUT by LUKETA,GALVIN
00:04 SUB OUT by FAYE,SEYDINA
00:03 TURNOVER  by VAUGHN,HUNTER

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:03
00:02 FOUL  by GUILLORY,SCOTTIE

GOOD FT by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH 00:02 69-67 V 2
MISS FT by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH 00:02



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:01


